

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4574 OF 2010

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUSHILA BAI

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 4575 of 2010

(With office report on default)

Civil Appeal NO. 4576 of 2010

(With office report on default)

Date: 17/09/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the parties for filing the
Statement of Case.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(M.S. Negi)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|