

ĐITEM NO.115

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4574/2010

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUSHILA BAI

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4575/2010

C.A. No. 4576/2010

Date: 10/06/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, list the Civil Appeals after Summer Vacation.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER