

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL (C) NO. 4574 OF 2010

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL (C) NO. 4575 OF 2010

AND

CIVIL APPEAL (C) NO. 4576 OF 2010

STATE OF M.P.& ORS. ETC.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

SUSHILA BAI ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.06.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"As prayed, list the Civil Appeals after Summer Vacation."

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in all the appeals above-mentioned and is represented through Mr. Ajay Pal, Advocate.

Service is complete in all the appeals.

Counsel for both the parties have not filed statement of case so far in all the appeals above-mentioned.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 18th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Supreme Court Bar Library, SCI, N.D.

2. Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
58, Todarmal Road, Bengali Market,
New Delhi- 110001.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR