

HIN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4574/2010
STATE OF M.P. & ORS. APPELLANT(S)
VERSUS

SUSHILA BAI RESPONDENT(S)

WITH
C.A. NO. 4575/2010
C.A. NO. 4576/2010

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the appellants at length.

Looking at the peculiar facts of these cases, we dismiss these appeals.

However, the question of law is kept open.

.....J.
[ANIL R. DAVE]

.....J.
[UDAY UMESH LALIT]

.....J.
[L. NAGESWARA RAO]

NEW DELHI;
JULY 27, 2016.

ITEM NO.105 COURT NO.2 SECTION XV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 4574/2010 APPELLANT(S)
STATE OF M.P.& ORS. VERSUS

SUSHILA BAI RESPONDENT(S)
(with office report)

WITH
C.A. NO. 4575/2010
C.A. NO. 4576/2010

Date : 27/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal,Adv.
For Mr. Mishra Saurabh,AOR
Mr. C. D. Singh,AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Pal,AOR (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) (SNEH BALA MEHRA)
COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR
(Signed order is placed on the file)